



Inpatient

In this Newsletter:

Inpatient Provider Manual Updated

Contact Details

1-800-343-9000
emednyalert@csc.com

Inpatient Provider Manual Updated

ATTENTION HOSPITALS:

The Inpatient Billing Guidelines section of the Inpatient Provider Manual was recently updated. The updates include detailed instructions on claim submission for Alternate Level of Care (ALC) days.

Hospitals with distinct subdivisions for services that are billed on per diem rate codes 2852 (Psych) and 2853 (Medical Rehab) should use their corresponding ALC per diem rate codes when appropriate. The ALC claims must be split billed and submitted with rate code 2962 or 2963 for Psychiatric stays, or rate code 2970 or 2971 for Medical Rehabilitation.

Also, please see information on properly using Patient Status codes on inpatient claims.

Please visit <http://www.emedny.org/providermanuals/index.aspx> to view your provider manual.

If you are having problems viewing content within this newsletter, please email emednyalert@csc.com for further assistance.